



NGO in Roster Consultative Status with the Economic and Social Council of the United Nations

IERE E-mail Magazine No.24 (28 November 2013)

Contents

<Event Notice>

- -Change notice for the 5th IERE TIS-Asia Meeting 2014
- -Call for Papers for the 2014 IERE-GDF SUEZ Brussels Workshop "Energy@Home"
- -The 1st Prototype TLM in Brussels (Executive Members Only)
- -Cancellation of the Expert Meeting on Clean Coal Technology

<IERE Topics>

- -Join us in welcoming NEW member "NHVS"!
- <New Arrivals / Others>
- <Request for Topics >

<Event Notice>

<< Change notice for the 5th IERE TIS-Asia Meeting 2014 >>

- -Technical Tour was reorganized. We are inviting you to GHECO-One coal-fired power plant on 16 January 2014.
- -The original program included two panel discussions. But we will have only one Panel for "R&D in Asia for Solutions to Technological Issues".

For Participants:

Please submit Registration Form at your earliest.

Please visit the website below for further information;

<Hyperlink was embedded>

<< Call for Papers for the 2014 IERE-GDF SUEZ Brussels Workshop "Energy@Home" >>

The 2014 IERE-GDF SUEZ Brussels Workshop will be held in Brussels, Belgium. For abstract submission, early application is appreciated.



IERE E-mail Magazine

NGO in Roster Consultative Status with the Economic and Social Council of the United Nations

Schedule:

3 June (Tue.) : Registration and Welcome Reception

4-5 June (Wed.-Thu.) : The 2014 IERE-GDF SUEZ Brussels Workshop

"Energy@Home"

6 June (Fri.) : Technical visits (Optional)

General Theme : "Energy@Home"

Conference Venue : SQUARE Brussels Meeting Center, Brussels, Belgium

http://www.squarebrussels.com/square-brussels-brussels-meeting-center

Please refer to the Pre-Announcement and obtain detailed Information:

<Hyperlink was embedded>

<< The 1st Prototype TLM in Brussels>>

IERE Board decided to hold the first Prototype TLM (Technology Leader Meeting) in Brussels on the 3rd of June in 2014 in conjunction with the 2014 IERE-GDF SUEZ Brussels Workshop. The main theme of the meeting is "Intermittency Management". This meeting has been organized based on the idea of "Technology Management" which had been adopted by the Board as a new concept for IERE missions.

The meeting is now being organized by IERE European Board members including EDF, Enel and RWE as well as GDF SUEZ. The IERE executive members can apply for participating in this meeting.

<< Cancellation of the Expert Meeting on Clean Coal Technology >>

The Expert Meeting on Clean Coal Technology which had been expected to be held on 20th-21th September 2012 in Xi'an, China co-hosted by Xi'an Thermal Power Institute (TPRI) has been postponed because of some difficult circumstances.

However, the meeting was officially cancelled after negotiation between IERE Central Office and Xi'an TPRI.





NGO in Roster Consultative Status with the Economic and Social Council of the United Nations

<IERE Topics>

<< Join us in welcoming NEW member "NHVS"! >>

IERE Central Office is pleased to announce that NHVS (New Northeast Electric Group High Voltage Switchgear Co., Ltd), China newly joined IERE as Executive Member as of 11 November. NHVS is a manufacturer and supplier of GIS facilities etc.

Their contact to IERE is New Northeast Electric High Voltage Equipment Co., Ltd, based in Taiwan, which is R&D division of NHVS Group.

For more information, please refer to

http://www.nhvsgroup.com/

For downloading the latest Membership Directory (Members Only) http://www.iere.jp/Members/Membership/Membership.html

<New Arrivals / Others>

IERE would appreciate your offer to participate the proposed collaborative R&D projects #2 to #7.

IERE would be ready to accept the proposal for new collaborative R&D project.

Please visit the website below for further information;

http://www.iere.jp/NonMembers/RD_WG/index.html

* Only IERE Members can participate in the Projects.

<Request for	Topics	>
--------------	--------	---

Please send us (<u>mailto:contribution.emagazine@iere.jp</u>) your topics to be delivered to IERE members.



IERE E-mail Magazine

NGO in Roster Consultative Status with the Economic and Social Council of the United Nations

Please notify your colleagues to send email to (mailto:subscribe@iere.jp) for receiving IERE Email Magazine.

To unsubscribe, please email to $(\underline{mailto:unsubscribe.emagazine@iere.jp})$ with empty mail.

Publisher; IERE Central office

mailto:office@iere.dcc.co.jp, website: http://www.iere.jp/

TEL : +81-3-5438-1717, Fax : +81-3-3488-5100